
1278 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Scholarships, Bursaries and Research-continued 

St. Stephen's School-
Scholarship Fund 
Special Projects ...... . .... . 

Orakei Marae and Education Centre 
Hato Petera College ...... . .... . 
Wesley Training College-Scholarship Fund 
New Zealand Association P,robation Officers 

Education and Schools Projects

Schools Library Grants 
Auckland Headmasters' Association Travelling 

Fellowship (Inc.) . 
Auckland Institute and Museum 
Museum of Transport and Technology 
Auckland Science Exhibition.. . ..... 
Auckland Workers' Education Assn. (Inc.) 
Middlemore Hospital School .... 
N.Z. Craftsman Training Foundation 
Sands pit Road School-Special Project 
St. Thomas's School-Library Building .. . 
Sunnyhills School-Swimming Pool 
Parnell School Parents and Teachers Assn.-Special 

Project 

Infants and Children-

Auckland Orphanages United Council (Inc.) 
Auckland Kindergarten Assn. (lnc.)

Administration Costs 
Establishment Expenses 

Birthright, Auckland (Inc.) 
Heritage, Auckland (Inc.) 
Childhaven N.Z. (Inc.) 
Motherhood of Man Movement 
Auckland Playcentres Assn. (Inc.) 
N.Z. Save the Children Fund, Auckland (Inc.) 
Glen Eden Playcentre-Establishment 
Hibiscus Coast Free Kindergarten-Building 

Musical and Arts-

Auckland Festival Society (Inc.) 
Auckland Competitions Society (Inc) 
Symphonia of Auckland (Inc.) . 
Auckland Centre (Inc.) N.Z. Highland Pipe Bands 

Assn. 
Auckland Junior Symphony Orchestra (Inc.) 
North Shore Competitions Society (Inc.) 
Auckland Dorian Singers 
Auckland Choral Society (Inc.) 
Auckland Highland and National Dancing Society 

(Inc.) 
Auckland Operatic Society (Inc.) 
Auckland University Singers 
Auckland Youth Symphonic Band (Inc.) 
Grafton Theatre (Inc.) 
Light Opera Club (Inc.) 
North Shore Operatic Society (Inc.) 
South Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.) 
New Zealand Guild of Artists 
Central Theatre Trust 

Old Folk-

Knox Home Trust Board 
Auckland Provincial Comforts Assn. (Inc.)

Sunset Home 
Special Furnishings Appeal 

Little Sisters of the Poor-St Joseph's Home 
Auckland Presbyterian Hospital Trustees (lnc.)

St Andrew's Home and Hospital 
Methodist Central Mission-Everill Orr Homes .. 
Presbvterian Social Service Assn. Auckland (Inc.)-

Lady Allum Home and Hospital.. .. 
Presbyterian Social Service Assn. Auckland (Inc.)

Meadowbank Home and Hospital 
Selwyn Foundation-Selwyn Village ... 
Northern Masonic Assn. Trust Board-Roskill 

Masonic Village 
Auckland Babtist Assn.-Aranui Home Board 
Powley House Trust Board 
Christian Hospital Trust Board (Inc.) 
Edenvale Home Trust Board 
Even Star Homes (Inc.) 
St Elizabeth Homes Trust Board 
North Shore Old Peoples Welfare Council 
Methodist Central Mission-Franklin Home-

Pukekohe 
Auckland Old Folks' Association (Inc.) 

$ 

500 
600 
500 
300 
200 
150 

14,110 

4,000 
3,000 
2,500 
1,000 

800 
200 
200 
200 
200 
200 

100 

5,000 

1,300 
1,200 
1,500 
1,500 
1,200 
1,200 

500 
200 
100 
100 

3,500 
1,700 
1,200 

1,000 
600 
600 
500 
400 

300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
200 
100 

5,000 

1,000 
4,000 
4,000 

3.500 
3,500 

3,500 

3,500 
3,500 

2,500 
2,000 
2,000 

800 
800 
800 
800 
700 

500 
200 

Auckland Old Peoples Welfare Council (Inc.) 
Auckland Senior Citizens' Club (Inc.) . . .. 
Cheer Club for Senior Citizens Auckland (Inc.) 

Physically and Intellectually Handicapped-
Auckland Branch of the N,Z. Crippled Children 

Society Inc. . .... 
Royal N.Z. Foundation for the Blind 
Auckland Sheltered Workshop and Training Centre 

(Inc.) 
Disabled Citizens' Society (Inc.) .... 
N.Z. Epilepsy Association ... 
Civilian Maimed Assn., Auckland Branch (Inc.) 
Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society Inc. 

Auckland Branch 
Blinded Servicemen's Trust Board 
Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society Inc. 

Franklin Branch 
Paraplegics Assoc. Auckland (Inc,) 
Spastic Fellowship of N.Z. (Inc.) (Auckland 

Branch) Health Camp 
Carlson School for Cerebral Palsy 
Auckland Asthma Society (Inc.) .... 
Auckland Civilian Amputees Association (Inc.) 
Auckland Deaf Society (Inc.) ... . 
Auckland Speech Therapy Assn. ...... . ..... 
Muscular Distrophy Association of N.Z. (Inc.) 
New Zealand Haemophilia Society (Inc.) 
N.Z. League for the Hard of Hearing (Auckland 

Branch) 
N.Z. League for the Hard of Hearing (North Shore 

Branch) ... 
Society for Aid to Mentally Afflicted Children 

(Inc.) 

Welfare and Social Serviccs
Salvation Army-

General Funds 
Redevelopment Scheme .. 

Royal N.Z. Society for the Health of Women and 
Children (Inc.)-

Auckland Branch 
Karitane Hospital (Bursaries f~r Nur~~~) 

Anglican-Methodist Social Services 
St John Ambulance Assn. (Auckland Ce~tre) Trust 

Board 
St John Ambulance Brigade A~~klandriistrict 
Family Guidance Centre (Inc.) . 

Special Project 
James Liston Hostel Trust 
Auckland Baptist City Mission (Social Services) 
Catholic Social Services 
Church Army in N.Z. (Social Se~vices) 
Otara Community Development Assn. 
Presbyterian Social Service Assn., Auckland 

(Inc.) (Social Services) .. 
Little Sisters of the Assumption 
Presbyterian Maori Synod Auckland Hostels Com

mittee 
Royal N.Z. Society for the Health of Women and 

Children (Inc.) -Auckland East Branch 
Royal N.Z. Society for the Health of Women and 

Children (lnc.)-Auckland West Branch 
Auckland Alcoholism Trust Board (Alcoholism and 

Drug Abuse Information Centre) 
Auckland Marriage Guidance Centre 
N.Z. Society for the Protection of Home and 

Family (Inc.) ..... . 
Rccovery N.Z. (Inc.) Auckland Area 
Royal N.Z. Society for the Health of 'Women and 

Children (Inc.)-Onehunga/Royal Oak Sub-
Branch ..... ...... . ... . 

St Peter's Church, Pakuranga-Community Centre 
Prisoners' Aid and Rehabilitation Society of the 

Auckland District (Inc.) ...... .. ... . .... . 
Society of St Vincent de 'Paul...... ...... . .... . 
Family Budgeting Service (Inc.), Auckland Branch 
Happiness Club (Tnc.)-Social Service Work ... 
Missionary Sisters of the Society of Mary-St 

Anne', Hostel 
South Auckland Family and Marriag~ Guidan~e 

Council (Inc.) 
Apostleship of the Sea 
Arohanui (Inc.) 
Auckland Sailors' Home ..... . 
British Sailors' Society, Auckland (Inc.) 
Friendly Road Trust Board .... 
King's Empire Veterans (N.Z.) (Inc.)-Auckland 

Branch 

No. 46 

$ 

200 
200 
200 

1,300 
1,300 

1,200 
1,200 
1,200 
1,000 

1,000 
600 

600 
600 

600 
500 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 

300 

300 

300 

6,000 
6,000 

2,500 
500 

1,500 

1,500 
1,500 

600 
500 

1,000 
700 
700 
700 
700 

700 
600 

600 

600 

600 

500 
500 

500 
500 

500 
500 

400 
400 
300 
300 

300 

300 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 

100 


