Scholarships, Bursaries and Research-continued \$ St. Stephen's School— Scholarship Fund Special Projects Orakei Marae and Education Centre Hato Petera College Wesley Training College—Scholarship Fund New Zealand Association Probation Officers 500 600 500 300 200 150

Education and Schools Projects-

Schools Library Grants	14,110
Auckland Headmasters' Association Travelling	
Fellowship (Inc.)	4,000
Auckland Institute and Museum	3,000
Museum of Transport and Technology	2,500
Auckland Science Exhibition	1,000
Auckland Workers' Education Assn. (Inc.)	80 0
Middlemore Hospital School	200
N.Z. Craftsman Training Foundation	200
Sandspit Road School—Special Project	200
St. Thomas's School—Library Building	200
Sunnyhills School—Swimming Pool	200
Parnell School Parents and Teachers Assn.—Special	
Project	100

Infants and Children-

Auckland Kindergarten Assn.	(Inc.) —	-	
Administration Costs		*****	 1,300
Establishment Expenses			 1,200
Birthright, Auckland (Inc.)			 1,500
Heritage, Auckland (Inc.)			 1,500
Childhaven N.Z. (Inc.)			 1,200
Motherhood of Man Moven	nent		 1,200
Auckland Playcentres Assn.			 500
N.Z. Save the Children Fund		land (Inc.)	 200
Glen Eden Playcentre-Esta			 100
Hibiscus Coast Free Kinderg	arten-l	Building	100

Auckland Festival Society (Inc.)		3,500
Auckland Competitions Society (Inc)		1.700
Symphonia of Auckland (Inc.)		1,200
Auckland Centre (Inc.) N.Z. Highland Pipe Ba		1,200
Assn.		1,000
Auckland Junior Symphony Orchestra (Inc.)		600
Muchand Junior Symphony Orenestra (Inc.)		600
North Shore Competitions Society (Inc.)	•••••	
Auckland Dorian Singers		500
Auckland Choral Society (Inc.)		400
Auckland Highland and National Dancing Soc	iety	
(Inc.)		300
Auckland Operatic Society (Inc.)		300
Auckland University Singers		300
Auckland Youth Symphonic Band (Inc.)		300
Grafton Theatre (Inc.)		300
Light Opera Club (Inc.)		300
North Shore Operatic Society (Inc.)		300
South Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.)		300
New Zealand Guild of Artists		200
Central Theatre Trust		100

Old Folk-

Knox Home Trust Board Auckland Provincial Comforts Assn. (Inc.)— Sunset Home	5,000 1,000
Special Furnishings Appeal	4,000
Little Sisters of the Poor—St Joseph's Home Auckland Presbyterian Hospital Trustees (Inc.)—	4,000
St Andrew's Home and Hospital	3.500
Methodist Central Mission—Everill Orr Homes	3,500
Presbyterian Social Service Assn. Auckland (Inc.)—	5,500
Presovierian Social Service Assii. Auchanu (Inc.)—	3,500
Lady Allum Home and Hospital	5,500
Presbyterian Social Service Assn. Auckland (Inc.)-	2 500
Meadowbank Home and Hospital	3,500
Selwyn Foundation-Selwyn Village	3,500
Northern Masonic Assn. Trust Board-Roskill	
Masonic Village	2,500
3. F 3. 7.11.	2,500 2,000
Masonic Village Auckland Babtist Assn.—Aranui Home Board Powley House Trust Board	
Masonic Village Auckland Babtist Assn.—Aranui Home Board Powley House Trust Board	2,000
Masonic Village Auckland Babtist Assn.—Aranui Home Board Powley House Trust Board Christian Hospital Trust Board (Inc.)	2,000 2,000
Masonic Village Auckland Babtist Assn.—Aranui Home Board Powley House Trust Board Christian Hospital Trust Board (Inc.) Edenvale Home Trust Board	2,000 2,000 800
Masonic Village Auckland Babtist Assn.—Aranui Home Board Powley House Trust Board Christian Hospital Trust Board (Inc.) Edenvale Home Trust Board Even Star Homes (Inc.)	2,000 2,000 800 800 800
Masonic Village Auckland Babtist Assn.—Aranui Home Board Powley House Trust Board Christian Hospital Trust Board (Inc.) Edenvale Home Trust Board Even Star Homes (Inc.) St Elizabeth Homes Trust Board	2,000 2,000 800 800 800 800 800
Masonic Village Auckland Babtist Assn.—Aranui Home Board Powley House Trust Board Christian Hospital Trust Board (Inc.) Edenvale Home Trust Board Even Star Homes (Inc.) St Elizabeth Homes Trust Board North Shore Old Peoples Welfare Council	2,000 2,000 800 800 800
Masonic Village Auckland Babtist Assn.—Aranui Home Board Powley House Trust Board Christian Hospital Trust Board (Inc.) Edenvale Home Trust Board Even Star Homes (Inc.) St Elizabeth Homes Trust Board North Shore Old Peoples Welfare Council Methodist Central Mission—Franklin Home—	2,000 2,000 800 800 800 800 700
Masonic Village Auckland Babtist Assn.—Aranui Home Board Powley House Trust Board Christian Hospital Trust Board (Inc.) Edenvale Home Trust Board Even Star Homes (Inc.) St Elizabeth Homes Trust Board North Shore Old Peoples Welfare Council	2,000 2,000 800 800 800 800 800

Auckland Old Peoples Welfare Council (Inc.) Auckland Senior Citizens' Club (Inc.) Cheer Club for Senior Citizens Auckland (Inc.)	200 200 200
Physically and Intellectually Handicapped—	
Auckland Branch of the N.Z. Crippled Children	1,300
Royal N.Z. Foundation for the Blind Auckland Sheltered Workshop and Training Centre	1,300
(Inc.) Disabled Citizens' Society (Inc.) N.Z. Epilepsy Association	1,200 1,200
Disabled Citizens' Society (Inc.) N.Z. Epilepsy Association	1,200
Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society Inc.	1,000
Auckland Branch Blinded Servicemen's Trust Board Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society Inc.	1,000 600
Franklin Branch	600
Franklin Branch Paraplegics Assoc. Auckland (Inc.) Spastic Fellowship of N.Z. (Inc.) (Auckland Branch) Health Camp	600
Branch) Health Camp	600
Branch) Health Camp Carlson School for Cerebral Palsy Auckland Asthma Society (Inc.) Auckland Civilian Amputees Association (Inc.)	500 300
Auckland Asthma Society (Inc.) Auckland Civilian Amputees Association (Inc.)	300
Auckland Deaf Society (Inc.)	300
Auckland Speech Therapy Assn. Muscular Distrophy Association of NZ (Inc.)	300 300
New Zealand Haemophilia Society (Inc.) N.Z. League for the Hard of Hearing (Auckland	300
Branch) N.Z. League for the Hard of Hearing (North Shore	300
Branch)	300
Society for Aid to Mentally Afflicted Children	200
(Inc.)	300
Welfare and Social Services	
Salvation Army—	6,000
Redevelopment Scheme	6,000
General Funds Redevelopment Scheme Royal N.Z. Society for the Health of Women and Children (Inc.)—	
Auckland Branch	2,500
Karitane Hospital (Bursaries for Nurses) Anglican-Methodist Social Services	500
Anglican-Methodist Social Services St John Ambulance Assn. (Auckland Centre) Trust	1,500
Board	1,500
St John Ambulance Brigade Auckland District	1,500
Special Project	600 500
James Liston Hostel Trust	1,000
Auckland Baptist City Mission (Social Services)	700 700
Catholic Social Services Church Army in N.Z. (Social Services) Otara Community Development Assn.	700
Otara Community Development Assn.	700
Presbyterian Social Service Assn., Auckland (Inc.) (Social Services)	700
Little Sisters of the Assumption	600
Presbyterian Maori Synod Auckland Hostels Com- mittee	600
Royal N.Z. Society for the Health of Women and	000
Children (Inc.)—Auckland East Branch	600
Royal N.Z. Society for the Health of Women and Children (Inc.)—Auckland West Branch	600
Auckland Alcoholism Trust Board (Alcoholism and	
Drug Abuse Information Centre) Auckland Marriage Guidance Centre	500 500
N.Z. Society for the Protection of Home and	
Family (Inc.)	500
Recovery N.Z. (Inc.) Auckland Area Royal N.Z. Society for the Health of Women and	500
Children (Inc.)—Onehunga/Royal Oak Sub-	500
Branch St Peter's Church, Pakuranga—Community Centre	500 500
Prisoners' Aid and Rehabilitation Society of the	500
Auckland District (Inc.)	400
Family Budgeting Service (Inc.), Auckland Branch	400 300
Happiness Club (Inc.)—Social Service Work	300
Missionary Sisters of the Society of Mary-St Anne's Hostel	300
South Auckland Family and Marriage Guidance	
Council (Inc.)	300 100
Apostleship of the Sea Arohanui (Inc.)	100
	100
British Sailors' Home British Sailors' Society, Auckland (Inc.) Friendly Road Trust Board King's Empire Veterans (N.Z.) (Inc.)—Auckland	100 100
King's Empire Veterans (N7) (Inc)-Auckland	100
Branch	100

No. 46

\$